504174265 01/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELLCON-NATIONAL, INC.	06/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIVELEY TRANSPORT NORTH AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	50 BEECHTREE BLVD	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8522823
Application Number:	13760653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)819-8484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-819-8482

Email: ebrosius@amsted.com
Correspondent Name: EDWARD J. BROSIUS

Address Line 1: 180 N. STETSON AVE., SUITE 1800

Address Line 2: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELLCON NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. BROSIUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Brosius/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cert. of Amendment-Faiveley Transport#page1.tif source=Cert. of Amendment-Faiveley Transport#page2.tif source=Cert. of Amendment-Faiveley Transport#page3.tif source=Cert. of Amendment-Faiveley Transport#page4.tif

PATENT 504174265 REEL: 041339 FRAME: 0890

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 4, 2014.

Anthony Giardina

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Duting Sicidina

Rev. 06/13

140801000277

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ELLCON-NATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 805 of the New York Business Corporation Law, the Certificate of Amendment amending the Certificate of Incorporation of Ellcon-National, Inc. (the "Corporation"), is hereby set forth below.

- (a) The name of the Corporation is Ellcon-National, Inc. The name under which the Corporation was formed is The Ellcon Company.
- (b) The date of the filing of the Certificate of Incorporation with the New York Department of State is July 25, 1910.
- (c) Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the Corporation's name is hereby amended to read as follows: "First: The name of the corporation is Faiveley Transport North America, Inc."
- (d) The Certificate of Amendment was adopted by the unanimous written consent of all the directors of the Corporation and approved by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

(#4819-3328-9755-1, 038567-00000-01))

EXECUTED as of the 7 day of June, 2014, on behalf of the Corporation by its Chief Executive Officer.

ELLCON-NATIONAL, INC.

Name: James S. Frantz

Title: Chief Executive Officer

{#4819-3328-9755-1,038567-00000-01}}

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF THE
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

277

ELLCON-NATIONAL, INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Address Woods Rogers PLC,10 South Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

City, State and Zip Code Roenoke, Virginia 24011

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores. The Department of State recommends that all documents be propared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee, plus the required tax on shares pursuant to \$180 of the Tax Law, if applicable.

For Office Use Only

F STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG 0 1 2014

TAX \$_

BY.

NECEIVED 04 AUG - 1 AM 10: 0

SEN VICE -1 PMIZ: 03

EILED

Page 3 of 3

292

PATENT REEL: 041339 FRAME: 0894

DOS-1554-f-1 (Rev. 06/12)

RECORDED: 01/11/2017